PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S Patent and Trademark Office
ev (03/01) DATENTS	ONLY
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies): Andors	1
Johan G. Gotthardt Oisen (06/02/2003), Anders Kadziola (06/04/2003), Soren Weis Dahl (06/06/2003), Connie Lauritzen (05/20/2003), Sine Larsen	Name: Prozymex A/S
Connie Lauritzen (05/20/2003), Oliko (07/31/2003), John Pedersen (05/20/2003), Dusan Turk (07/05/2003). Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) x Yes No attached?	Street Address: Dr. Neergaards Vej 17
Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Horsholm
Other	Country: Denmark Zip: DK-2970
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/363712	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Elizapeth A. Hanley LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: PVZ-011US	Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
28 State Street	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	12-0080
City: State 219. Boston MA 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document	August 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	trachments, and documents: 7
	a tradition the Potent and Trademark Office (acsimile no. (703) 306-
5995, on the date shown below.	mitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
Dated, August 15, 2003 Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 013878 FRAME: 0683

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET nued)		
Additional Conveying F	arty(ies) (1. Continue	ed):		
Magetka Podobnik (07/21/200				
•				
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name:			_ 	
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:		Zıp Code:	
Assistance Name:				
Assignee Name: Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:		Zip Code:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:		Zip Code:	
	ns and/or Patents (4.	. Continued):		
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent N 4B Continued:	lumbers	
			—	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes_	No	

Docket No.: PVZ-011US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, John Gotthardt Olsen of Denmark, Anders Kadziola of Denmark, Soren Weis Dahl of Denmark, Connie Lauritzen of Denmark, Sine Larsen of Denmark, John Pedersen of Denmark, Dusan Turk of Slovenia, Marjetka Podobnik of Slovenia, and Igor Stern of Slovenia, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

PROZYMEX A/S

a corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Dr. Neergaards Vej 17, DK-2970 Horsholm, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

PROZYMEX A/S

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

RAT CATHEPSIN DIPEPTIDYL PEPTIDASE I (DPPI): CRYSTAL STRUCTURE INHIBITORS AND ITS USES

described in an application

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. PCT/DK01/00580, filed on September 6, 2001

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____ day of ____

Witness:

Name:

Address of Witness:

buhardt Olsen

WITNESS my hand and seal this	1th day of, 2003.
4	By: Anders Kadziola
Markin Willemoës	4/603 Dave:
Name: Address of Witness. 18/evhus vez 46 27-02 Repushiz	
WITNESS my hand and seal this	<u>06</u> day of <u>Геце</u> , 2003.
	By: Soren Weis Dahl
Witness:	E B JUN 2003
Name:	Date:
Address of Witness: HELMSUBJ 22 2880 BBCSUBBED DAVMSBK	

WITNESS my hand and seal thisd	ay of, 2003.
	By: Comi Lauritzen Connie Lauritzen
Witness:	
John Pedersen Name: John Redersen	<u>70−S−2003</u> Date:
Address of Witness:	
Du 2590 Nivo	
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of <u>July</u> , 2003 By <u>Surie Lanse</u> Sine Larsen
I dry Jell	31-07-2003
Name John Pedersen	Date:
Address of Witness:	
Du 2920 Niva	

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	20. day of May, 2003.
	2 2
	By: John Pedersen
Witness:	
Name: Conni Lauritzen	<u>20 - 05 - 2003</u> Date:
Address of Witness:	
DK-2610 Rødovie Denmark	
WITNESS my hand and seal this	5 day of JULY , 2003. By: Duly Vung
Witness:	Dusan Turk
Jeor Skin	5-201- 2003
Name: 160R STERN	Date:
Address of Witness:	
SLOMŠKOVA WLICA 13A	_

WITNESS my hand and seal this	21	_day of		<u>diz</u>	_, 2003.
				7 1	Podibin
Witness:					
Name: Steven Kazmiski Address of Witness:			2 ₁ Date:	- 2-	<u>03</u>
1602 Edith St Apt B Be-Keley (A 94703	 				
WITNESS my hand and seal this _	5	day o	of <u> </u>	uly_	, 2003.
			Ву: _	Igor Stern	Starh
Witness:					
Name: DUS AN TURY Address of Witness:			Date:	05.0	7, 2013
POVEETOVA 33 1000 COUBLIANA 540VEVIA					

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 013878 FRAME: 0689